
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M50
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Mario Longo ITA Ancona, ITA 29.03.16WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 7.04

Heat 1/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:01:28

1 590 Eric BAZIN M50 7.758 Q    France

2 3170 Eugenio COSTA M50 7.822 Q    Portugal

3 2926 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI M50 7.903 q    Poland

4 95 Krzysztof WARDECKI M50 7.976 q    Australia

5 1475 Stephen TERRY-SHORT M50 8.277     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

6 3641 PINILLA Félix TORRESCUSA M50 8.474     Spain

7 307 DE LA FUENTE Marcos VALENCIA M50 8.675  SB   Chile

Heat 2/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:05:06

1 3416 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 7.483 Q    Spain

2 55 David AUSTIN M50 7.845 Q    Australia

3 1526 Georgios KARNAROS M50 8.048     Greece

4 2410 Leszek ALBINIAK M50 8.076     Poland

5 1899 MAIO Adriano DE M50 8.874     Italy

6 3438 MESEGUER Manuel CORTES M50 8.872     Spain

4089 Calvin PADGETT M50 DNF7     United States of America

Heat 3/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:10:09

1 4063 Jeffery MACK M50 7.388 Q    United States of America

2 3985 Adeniran EPEBINUADE M50 7.656 Q =SB   United States of America

3 109 Eduard GONAUS M50 7.742 q    Austria

4 2892 Adam PĘCZEK M50 7.983 q    Poland

5 2123 Francis Elamach KOOLI M50 8.127     Kenya

6 416 Václav TOMAN M50 8.965     Czech Republic

1726 Ronan GATELY M50 DNS4     Ireland

Heat 4/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:14:33

1 220 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 7.671 Q    Bulgaria

2 1201 Joe APPIAH M50 7.683 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3677 Erik ÅHLIN M50 7.997 q    Sweden

4 251 Jason FOUBERT M50 8.076     Canada

5 2379 Torleiv HØLLAND M50 8.245     Norway

6 3197 Joao SANTOS M50 8.272     Portugal

7 1586 Lei Po WONG M50 8.304     Hong Kong, China

8 3143 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ M50 8.388     Poland

Heat 5/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:18:41

1 3915 Lee ADKINS M50 7.522 Q SB   United States of America

2 1709 John CORR M50 7.607 Q    Ireland

3 3396 SANCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 7.756 q    Spain

4 1589 Tung Hong Eddie WONG M50 7.895 q    Hong Kong, China

5 273 Alex-Bobbie MASON M50 7.984 q SB   Canada

6 977 Mirko KROHN M50 8.338     Germany

7 2007 Maurizio PISTILLO M50 8.703     Italy

8 1666 Ockben Saor SINAGA M50 9.611     Indonesia
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Heat 6/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:22:34

1 2082 Takeshi FUKUZATO M50 7.432 Q    Japan

2 3974 Don DRUMMOND M50 7.787 Q    United States of America

3 4141 Gavin THORNE M50 7.793 q    United States of America

4 3431 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 7.866 q SB   Spain

5 3471 ROMERO Javier FLORES M50 8.245     Spain

6 1456 David SHORTRIDGE M50 8.308     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 3155 Waldemar ŻAK M50 8.894     Poland

Heat 7/7 Start: 27.03.23   10:26:41

1 1935 Alessandro GAROFOLI M50 7.714 Q    Italy

2 559 Petri TAURIAINEN M50 7.751 Q    Finland

3 1219 Craig BEECHAM M50 8.078     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3107 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI M50 8.456     Poland

5 1573 Sydney Tak King SO M50 8.542     Hong Kong, China

6 228 Christophe ABRASSART M50 9.047     Canada

7 2068 Ewan HENRY M50 9.485     Jamaica

8 503 Raimo HIETALA M50 17.483     Finland
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 Jeffery MACK M50 United States of America 7.381 Q    

2 Heat 6 Takeshi FUKUZATO M50 Japan 7.431 Q    

3 Heat 2 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH M50 Spain 7.481 Q    

4 Heat 5 Lee ADKINS M50 United States of America 7.521 Q SB   

5 Heat 5 John CORR M50 Ireland 7.602 Q    

6 Heat 3 Adeniran EPEBINUADE M50 United States of America 7.652 Q =SB   

7 Heat 4 Zhivko ZHELEV M50 Bulgaria 7.671 Q    

8 Heat 4 Joe APPIAH M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.682 Q    

9 Heat 7 Alessandro GAROFOLI M50 Italy 7.711 Q    

10 Heat 3 Eduard GONAUS M50 Austria 7.743 q    

11 Heat 7 Petri TAURIAINEN M50 Finland 7.752 Q    

12 Heat 1 Eric BAZIN M50 France 7.75(748)1 Q    

13 Heat 5 SANCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO M50 Spain 7.75(750)3 q    

14 Heat 6 Don DRUMMOND M50 United States of America 7.782 Q    

15 Heat 6 Gavin THORNE M50 United States of America 7.793 q    

16 Heat 1 Eugenio COSTA M50 Portugal 7.822 Q    

17 Heat 2 David AUSTIN M50 Australia 7.842 Q    

18 Heat 6 Alfonso CASTIELLA M50 Spain 7.864 q SB   

19 Heat 5 Tung Hong Eddie WONG M50 Hong Kong, China 7.894 q    

20 Heat 1 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI M50 Poland 7.903 q    

21 Heat 1 Krzysztof WARDECKI M50 Australia 7.974 q    

22 Heat 3 Adam PĘCZEK M50 Poland 7.98(971)4 q    

23 Heat 5 Alex-Bobbie MASON M50 Canada 7.98(973)5 q SB   

24 Heat 4 Erik ÅHLIN M50 Sweden 7.993 q    

25 Heat 2 Georgios KARNAROS M50 Greece 8.043     

28 Heat 7 Craig BEECHAM M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.073     

26 Heat 2 Leszek ALBINIAK M50 Poland 8.074     

27 Heat 4 Jason FOUBERT M50 Canada 8.074     

29 Heat 3 Francis Elamach KOOLI M50 Kenya 8.125     

30 Heat 6 ROMERO Javier FLORES M50 Spain 8.24(234)5     

31 Heat 4 Torleiv HØLLAND M50 Norway 8.24(236)5     

32 Heat 1 Stephen TERRY-SHORT M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.27(262)5     

33 Heat 4 Joao SANTOS M50 Portugal 8.27(265)6     

34 Heat 4 Lei Po WONG M50 Hong Kong, China 8.30(291)7     

35 Heat 6 David SHORTRIDGE M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.30(300)6     

36 Heat 5 Mirko KROHN M50 Germany 8.336     

37 Heat 4 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ M50 Poland 8.388     

38 Heat 7 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI M50 Poland 8.454     

39 Heat 1 PINILLA Félix TORRESCUSA M50 Spain 8.476     

40 Heat 7 Sydney Tak King SO M50 Hong Kong, China 8.545     

41 Heat 1 DE LA FUENTE Marcos VALENCIA M50 Chile 8.677  SB   

42 Heat 5 Maurizio PISTILLO M50 Italy 8.707     

43 Heat 2 MAIO Adriano DE M50 Italy 8.87(864)5     

44 Heat 2 MESEGUER Manuel CORTES M50 Spain 8.87(865)6     

45 Heat 6 Waldemar ŻAK M50 Poland 8.897     

46 Heat 3 Václav TOMAN M50 Czech Republic 8.966     

47 Heat 7 Christophe ABRASSART M50 Canada 9.046     

48 Heat 7 Ewan HENRY M50 Jamaica 9.487     

49 Heat 5 Ockben Saor SINAGA M50 Indonesia 9.618     

50 Heat 7 Raimo HIETALA M50 Finland 17.488     

Heat 3 Ronan GATELY M50 Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Calvin PADGETT M50 United States of America DNFDNF     
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  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 3 Jeffery MACK United States of America 7.381 Q    

2 Heat 6 Takeshi FUKUZATO Japan 7.431 Q    

3 Heat 2 ORTIZ Xavi BOSCH Spain 7.481 Q    

4 Heat 5 Lee ADKINS United States of America 7.521 Q SB   

5 Heat 5 John CORR Ireland 7.602 Q    

6 Heat 3 Adeniran EPEBINUADE United States of America 7.652 Q =SB   

7 Heat 4 Zhivko ZHELEV Bulgaria 7.671 Q    

8 Heat 4 Joe APPIAH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.682 Q    

9 Heat 7 Alessandro GAROFOLI Italy 7.711 Q    

10 Heat 3 Eduard GONAUS Austria 7.743 q    

11 Heat 7 Petri TAURIAINEN Finland 7.752 Q    

12 Heat 1 Eric BAZIN France 7.75(748)1 Q    

13 Heat 5 SANCHEZ Luis Miguel ARROYO Spain 7.75(750)3 q    

14 Heat 6 Don DRUMMOND United States of America 7.782 Q    

15 Heat 6 Gavin THORNE United States of America 7.793 q    

16 Heat 1 Eugenio COSTA Portugal 7.822 Q    

17 Heat 2 David AUSTIN Australia 7.842 Q    

18 Heat 6 Alfonso CASTIELLA Spain 7.864 q SB   

19 Heat 5 Tung Hong Eddie WONG Hong Kong, China 7.894 q    

20 Heat 1 Andrzej PRUSZYŃSKI Poland 7.903 q    

21 Heat 1 Krzysztof WARDECKI Australia 7.974 q    

22 Heat 3 Adam PĘCZEK Poland 7.98(971)4 q    

23 Heat 5 Alex-Bobbie MASON Canada 7.98(973)5 q SB   

24 Heat 4 Erik ÅHLIN Sweden 7.993 q    

25 Heat 2 Georgios KARNAROS Greece 8.043     

26 Heat 2 Leszek ALBINIAK Poland 8.074     

27 Heat 4 Jason FOUBERT Canada 8.074     

28 Heat 7 Craig BEECHAM Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.073     

29 Heat 3 Francis Elamach KOOLI Kenya 8.125     

30 Heat 6 ROMERO Javier FLORES Spain 8.24(234)5     

31 Heat 4 Torleiv HØLLAND Norway 8.24(236)5     

32 Heat 1 Stephen TERRY-SHORT Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.27(262)5     

33 Heat 4 Joao SANTOS Portugal 8.27(265)6     

34 Heat 4 Lei Po WONG Hong Kong, China 8.30(291)7     

35 Heat 6 David SHORTRIDGE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.30(300)6     

36 Heat 5 Mirko KROHN Germany 8.336     

37 Heat 4 Janusz ZIENKIEWICZ Poland 8.388     

38 Heat 7 Przemysław WOJCIECHOWSKI Poland 8.454     

39 Heat 1 PINILLA Félix TORRESCUSA Spain 8.476     

40 Heat 7 Sydney Tak King SO Hong Kong, China 8.545     

41 Heat 1 DE LA FUENTE Marcos VALENCIA Chile 8.677  SB   

42 Heat 5 Maurizio PISTILLO Italy 8.707     

43 Heat 2 MAIO Adriano DE Italy 8.87(864)5     

44 Heat 2 MESEGUER Manuel CORTES Spain 8.87(865)6     

45 Heat 6 Waldemar ŻAK Poland 8.897     

46 Heat 3 Václav TOMAN Czech Republic 8.966     

47 Heat 7 Christophe ABRASSART Canada 9.046     

48 Heat 7 Ewan HENRY Jamaica 9.487     

49 Heat 5 Ockben Saor SINAGA Indonesia 9.618     

50 Heat 7 Raimo HIETALA Finland 17.488     

Heat 3 Ronan GATELY Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Calvin PADGETT United States of America DNFDNF     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 10  fastest (q) qualified
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